GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3644
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016
State Education Board

3644. SHRI C.R. PATIL:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to close the State Education Board mainly Primary, Secondary and Higher Secondary Boards in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and?

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@): There is no proposal with this Ministry to close any State Education

Board.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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